### 505131189 10/08/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5177951

JAKUB LADMAN   07/02/2015     JAKUB LADMAN   07/02/2015     ZDENEK HURYCH   08/10/2015     JIRI MRAZEK   07/03/2015     ONDRA PROUZA   07/03/2015     ONDREJ PRIBULA   07/02/2015     RECEIVING PARTY DATA   07/02/2015     State/Country:   NAKARIOU III, 195     Internal Address:   NEOCLEOUS HOUSE     City:   LIMASSOL   State/Country:     Postal Code:   CYPRUS   Postal Code:     Postal Code:   CYPRUS   Postal Code:     Property Type   Number   Application Number:     Application Number:   (200/359-7198     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NameExecution DateJAKUB LADMAN07/02/2015ZDENEK HURYCH08/10/2015ZDENEK HURYCH08/10/2015JIRI MRAZEK07/03/2015ONDRA PROUZA07/13/2015ONDREJ PRIBULA07/02/2015RECEIVING PARTY DATARECEIVING PARTY DATAName:BTL HOLDINGS LIMITEDStreet Address:ARCH. MAKARIOU III, 195Internal Address:NEOCLEOUS HOUSECity:LIMASSOLState/Country:CYPRUSPostal Code:CY-3030CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(207)788CORRESPONDENCE DATA<	NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT			
JAKUB LADMAN   07/02/2015     JAKUB LADMAN   08/10/2015     ZDENEK HURYCH   08/10/2015     JIRI MRAZEK   07/03/2015     ONDRA PROUZA   07/03/2015     ONDRA PROUZA   07/02/2015     ONDREJ PRIBULA   07/02/2015     RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED     Street Address:   ARCH. MAKARIOU III, 195     Internal Address:   NEOCLEOUS HOUSE   Iternal Address:     NEOCLEOUS HOUSE     City:   LIMASSOL     State/Country:   CYPRUS     Postal Code:   CY-3030	CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA	· ·			
ZDENEK HURYCH   08/10/2015     JIRI MRAZEK   07/03/2015     ONDRA PROUZA   07/13/2015     ONDREJ PRIBULA   07/02/2015     RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED     Street Address:   ARCH. MAKARIOU III, 195     Internal Address:   NEOCLEOUS HOUSE     City:   LIMASSOL     State/Country:   CYPRUS     Postal Code:   CY-3030     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14873110     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   3107889900     Email:   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   3107889900 <td <="" colspan="2" th=""><th></th><th></th><th>Name</th><th>Execution Date</th></td>	<th></th> <th></th> <th>Name</th> <th>Execution Date</th>				Name	Execution Date
JIRI MRAZEK 07/03/2015 ONDRA PROUZA 07/03/2015 ONDREJ PRIBULA 07/02/2015 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED Street Address: ARCH. MAKARIOU III, 195 Internal Address: NEOCLEOUS HOUSE City: LIMASSOL State/Country: CYPRUS Postal Code: CY-3030 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14873110 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3107889900 Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH H. OHRINER Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1247 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066964-8010.US01 VAME OF SUBMITTER: JULIE WILLIE SIGNATURE: /JULIE WILLIE SIGNATURE: /JULIE WILLIE	JAKUB LADMAN			07/02/2015		
ONDRA PROUZA   07/13/2015     ONDREJ PRIBULA   07/02/2015     RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED     Street Address:   ARCH. MAKARIOU III, 195     Internal Address:   NEOCLEOUS HOUSE     City:   LIMASSOL     State/Country:   CYPRUS     Postal Code:   CY-3030     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14873110     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it	ZDENEK HURYCH			08/10/2015		
ONDREJ PRIBULA   07/02/2015     RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED     Street Address:   ARCH. MAKARIOU III, 195     Internal Address:   NEOCLEOUS HOUSE     City:   LIMASSOL     State/Country:   CYPRUS     Postal Code:   CY-3030     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14873110     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it	JIRI MRAZEK			07/03/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED     Street Address:   ARCH. MAKARIOU III, 195     Internal Address:   NEOCLEOUS HOUSE     City:   LIMASSOL     State/Country:   CYPRUS     Postal Code:   CY-3030     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14873110     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   3107889900     Email:   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com     Correspondent Name:   KENNETH H. OHRINER     Address Line 1:   POST OFFICE BOX 1247     Address Line 4:   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   Ø66964-8010.US01     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   JULIE WILLIE     SIGNATURE:   JULIE WILLIE	ONDRA PROUZA			07/13/2015		
Name:   BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED     Street Address:   ARCH. MAKARIOU III, 195     Internal Address:   NEOCLEOUS HOUSE     City:   LIMASSOL     State/Country:   CYPRUS     Postal Code:   CY-3030     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Number     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14873110     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   14873110     Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   3107889900     Email:   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com     Correspondent Name:   KENNETH H. OHRINER     Address Line 1:   POST OFFICE BOX 1247     Address Line 4:   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247     XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   066964-8010.US01     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   JULIE WILLIE     SIGNATURE:   /JulieWillie/	ONDREJ PRIBULA			07/02/2015		
Street Address:   ARCH. MAKARIOU III, 195     Internal Address:   NEOCLEOUS HOUSE     City:   LIMASSOL     State/Country:   CYPRUS     Postal Code:   CY-3030     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14873110     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   3107889900     Email:   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com     Correspondent Name:   KENNETH H. OHRINER     Address Line 1:   POST OFFICE BOX 1247     Address Line 4:   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   066964-8010.US01     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   JULIE WILLIE     SIGNATURE:   /JulieWillie/	RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 ГА				
Internal Address:   NEOCLEOUS HOUSE     City:   LIMASSOL     State/Country:   CYPRUS     Postal Code:   CY-3030     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Name:	BTL HC	OLDINGS LIMITED			
City:   LIMASSOL     State/Country:   CYPRUS     Postal Code:   CY-3030     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Street Address:	ARCH.	MAKARIOU III, 195			
State/Country:   CYPRUS     Postal Code:   CY-3030     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14873110     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   3107889900     Email:   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com     Correspondent Name:   KENNETH H. OHRINER     Address Line 1:   POST OFFICE BOX 1247     Address Line 4:   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   066964-8010.US01     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   JULIE WILLIE     SIGNATURE:   JULIE WILLIE	Internal Address:	NEOCL	-EOUS HOUSE			
Postal Code:   CY-3030     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14873110     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Itel (206)359-7198     Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   3107889900     Email:   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com     Correspondent Name:   KENNETH H. OHRINER     Address Line 1:   POST OFFICE BOX 1247     Address Line 4:   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   066964-8010.US01     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   JULIE WILLIE     SIGNATURE:   /JulieWillie/	City:	LIMAS	SOL			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14873110     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   3107889900     Email:   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com     Correspondent Name:   KENNETH H. OHRINER     Address Line 1:   POST OFFICE BOX 1247     Address Line 4:   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247     XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   066964-8010.US01     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   JULIE WILLIE     SIGNATURE:   /JulieWillie/	State/Country:	CYPRL	JS			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14873110CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(206)359-7198Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:3107889900Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:KENNETH H. OHRINERAddress Line 1:POST OFFICE BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:066964-8010.US01VAME OF SUBMITTER:JULIE WILLIESIGNATURE:/JulieWillie/	Postal Code:	CY-303	30			
Application Number:   14873110     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   3107889900     Email:   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com     Correspondent Name:   KENNETH H. OHRINER     Address Line 1:   POST OFFICE BOX 1247     Address Line 4:   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   066964-8010.US01     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   JULIE WILLIE     SIGNATURE:   /JulieWillie/	PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Numbor	_		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (206)359-7198     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   3107889900     Email:   patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com     Correspondent Name:   KENNETH H. OHRINER     Address Line 1:   POST OFFICE BOX 1247     Address Line 4:   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   066964-8010.US01     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   JULIE WILLIE     SIGNATURE:   /JulieWillie/	Property Type					
Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:KENNETH H. OHRINERAddress Line 1:POST OFFICE BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247Attorney DOCKET NUMBER:066964-8010.US01AME OF SUBMITTER:JULIE WILLIESignature:/JulieWillie/						
Correspondent Name:   KENNETH H. OHRINER     Address Line 1:   POST OFFICE BOX 1247     Address Line 4:   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   066964-8010.US01     NAME OF SUBMITTER:   JULIE WILLIE     SIGNATURE:   /JulieWillie/	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	14873110 (206)359-7198 o the e-mail address first; if that is a			
Address Line 1:   POST OFFICE BOX 1247     Address Line 4:   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   066964-8010.US01     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   JULIE WILLIE     SIGNATURE:   /JulieWillie/	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	14873110 (206)359-7198 o the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3107889900	sent via US Mail.		
Address Line 4:   SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   066964-8010.US01     NAME OF SUBMITTER:   JULIE WILLIE     SIGNATURE:   /JulieWillie/	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to rovideo	14873110 (206)359-7198 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is a</b> <b>4; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3107889900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	sent via US Mail.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JULIE WILLIE   SIGNATURE: /JulieWillie/	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	14873110 (206)359-7198 o the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3107889900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.con KENNETH H. OHRINER	sent via US Mail.		
SIGNATURE: /JulieWillie/	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to rovideo	14873110 (206)359-7198 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is a</b> <b>4; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3107889900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com KENNETH H. OHRINER POST OFFICE BOX 1247	sent via US Mail.		
	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14873110 (206)359-7198 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is a</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3107889900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.con KENNETH H. OHRINER POST OFFICE BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-12	sent via US Mail.		
DATE SIGNED: 10/08/2018	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14873110 (206)359-7198 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is of</b> <b>c if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3107889900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.con KENNETH H. OHRINER POST OFFICE BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-12 066964-8010.US01	sent via US Mail.		
	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	14873110 (206)359-7198 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is a</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3107889900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.con KENNETH H. OHRINER POST OFFICE BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-12 066964-8010.US01 JULIE WILLIE	sent via US Mail.		

source=USSN14789156_DecAssign#page1.tif
source=USSN14789156_DecAssign#page2.tif
source=USSN14789156_DecAssign#page3.tif
source=USSN14789156_DecAssign#page4.tif
source=USSN14789156_DecAssign#page5.tif

Title of Invention:	MAGNETIC STIMULATION METHODS AND DEVICES FOR THERAPEUTIC TREATMENTS		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or X United States application or PCT international application number 14/789.155 filed on July 1, 2015.		
The shove-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including		
I acknowledge the duty to	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
WHEREAS, BTL HOLD Arch. Makariou III, 195, and interest in and to said	INGS LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with a registered office at: Neocleous House, Limassol, CY-3030, Cyprus, desires to acquire the entire right, title invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United assessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and relasue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
hereby acknowledge that 1001 by fine or imprison:	t any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR: JAKUB LADMAN		
Signature:	Date: 07/02/2015		
ON BEHALF OF ASSIS Signature:	nous andrianno Giannakov 2015		
	Virealar		

13PGAL1767471711

Title of Invention:	MAGNETIC STIMULATION METHODS AND DEVICES FOR THERAPEUTIC TREATMENTS
As the below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or X. United States application or PCT international application member <u>14/789.156</u> filed on July 1, 2015.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with a registered office at: Arch. Makariou III, 195, Neocleous House, Limassol, CY-3030, Cyprus, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, substitutions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: <u>ZDENĚK HURYCH</u>		
Signature: <u>(B. Ket</u>	Date:	10.6.2015
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE: BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED		
Signature: Wheele	Date:	0154 Arrivet 1 rice
Printed Name and Title: Winum (best ziman) (inunakin	696636.0	()
Siretor		

T RYSAT 196747451 8

Title of Invention:	MAGNETIC STIMULATION METHODS AND DEVICES FOR		
THERAPEUTIC TREATMENTS			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is The attached application, or			
directed to:	X. United States application or PCT international application number 14/789.156 filed on July 1. 2015.		
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that I have a the claims.	eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including		
I acknowledge the duty to	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
WHEREAS, BTL HOLD Arch. Makariou III, 195, 1 and interest in and to said	INGS LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with a registered office at: Neocleous House, Limassol, CY-3030, Cyprus, desires to acquire the entire right, title invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United spessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and is and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that 1001 by fine or imprisonm	any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. sent of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR: JIŘÍ MRÁZEK 2 Marson Date: 5.7. 2015		
ON BEHALF OF ASSIG			
Printed Name and Title: Wand Augerzigan W. Gammika			
	Sirector		

r.#Gat.176767583

•

Title of Invention:	MAGNETIC STIMULATION METHODS AND DEVICES FOR THERAPEUTIC TREATMENTS		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is	The intached application, or		
directed to:	X. United States application or PCT international application number <u>14/789.156</u> filed on July 1, 2015.		
The above-identified app	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that I have the claims.	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including		
I acknowledge the duty to	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
Arch. Makarlou III, 195, and interest in and to said	INGS LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with a registered office at: Neocleous House, Limassol, CY-3030, Cyprus, desires to acquire the entire right, title invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United pessessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREPORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and h and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, far the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigne, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby acknowledge tha 1001 by fine or imprisons	t any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. nent of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV			
Signature:	<u></u> Date: <u>13/7/2015</u>		
ON REHALF OF ASSIG	$\sqrt{2}$		
Signature: Printed Name and Title:	Clipality Bate: 21 Hugust 2013		
	bireular		

T.BOJAT 176747577 1

Title of Invention:	MAGNETIC STIMULATION METHODS AND DEVICES FOR
	THERAPEUTIC TREATMENTS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is	The attached application, or
directed to:	
ancessa w.	X United States application or PCT international application number 14/789,156
	filed on July 1, 2015.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with a registered office at: Arch. Makarlou III, 195, Neoeleous House, Limassol, CY-3030, Cyprus, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREPORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, 1, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any end all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and hencof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Purther, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: ONDREJ PRIBULA		. / /
Signature: JACKOR WINDER	Date:	04/02/2015
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE		
Signature:	Date:	212 Annal 2015
Printed Name and Title: Higuis (toptionus) Gianuit		
Sirector	•••	<i>v</i>

ERGAL 196747461 1

**RECORDED: 10/08/2018**